# <u>U500088292</u>

(Re	equestor's Name)	
. (Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<del>= #)</del>
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400269138934

04/14/15--01016--018 \*\*141.25

03/10/15--01010--007 \*\*43.75



2015 MAY 19 A 7 22 SECSETTRY OF STAIR.

7 SCHRODDER



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

15 MAY 19 PM 4: 23

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

April 24, 2015

YESSENIA DIAZ 225 SAGAMORE ST MELBOURNE, FL 32904

SUBJECT: DIAZ FLOORING LLC Ref. Number: W15000029101

I Fillout a new form
With the New Name
let me Know is this name is
Avalaible

We have received your document for DIAZ FLOORING LLC and your check(s) totaling \$185.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division's records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company," "L.C.," "LC.," "Ltd.," and "Co."

The document number of the name conflict is P04000002522 (DIAZ FLOORING INC).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 615A00008427

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration S Division of C					
SUBJECT: Diaz Cruz	z Flooring LLC				
SCBSECT:	(Name	of Resulting Florida	Limite	d Company)	
				d fees are submitted to concordance with s. 605.104	
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:			
Yessenia Diaz					
	(Contact Person)				
	(Firm/Company)				
225 Sagamore St		<u> </u>			
	(Address)				
Melbourne FL 32904					
((	City, State and Zip Code)				
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Yessenia Diaz		at ( <sup>321</sup>	215-8	3924	
(Name of Conta	act Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	rtime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check t	for the following amou	int:			
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing land Certified Copy		\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRES	S:	MAILI	NG A	ADDRESS:	
Registration Section		Registra			
Division of Corporat	ions			Corporations	
Clifton Building	0: . 1.	P. O. Bo		27 FL 32314	
TANT HVECHTIVE C'ent	PET LIFOIA	Laliaha	2000	HT 4/414	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

### **Articles of Conversion**

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

Statutes.		
1. The name of the "Other Business Ent Diaz Carpet & Vinyl Inc.	itv" immediately prior to the filing	g of the Articles of Conversion is:
	me of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corp	poration	
(Ente	r entity type. Example: corporation, limeneral partnership, common law or busine	
First organized, formed or incorporated u	under the laws of Florida	
08/21/2012	(Enter state, or if a nor	n-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
On (date of organization, formation or incorpora	ation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liab	oility Company as set forth in the	attached Articles of Organization:
Diaz Cruz Flooring LLC		
(Enter Name of Flo	orida Limited Liability Company)	<del></del> `
4. If not effective on the date of filing, e	enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior date this document is filed by the Flor date listed in the attached Articles of (Note: If the date inserted in this block does not document's effective date on the Department of	r to date of receipt or filed date in ida Department of State; AND 2 Organization, if an effective date meet the applicable statutory filing requirements.	nor more than 90 days after the 2) must be the same as the effective e is listed therein.)
5. The plan of conversion has been appro	oved in accordance with all applic	able statutes.
	Page 1 of 2	ZHS HAY THE

Signed this 10 day of May	20_15		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lin	mited Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative:  Printed Name: Yessenia Diaz	Title: mgr		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity	[See below for required signatu	ure(s)]	
Signature: Quality Care			
Printed Name: Armando Cruz	Title: mgr	<u> </u>	
Signature:Printed Name:		<del></del>	
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:	The		
Printed Name.	1 me.	<del></del>	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title		
Timed Name.	1100.		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title	<del>-</del>	
Finited Name.	I IIIC	·	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, of			
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an	Incorporator must sign.		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liab Signature of one General Partner.	ility Partnership:	.271	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liab Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ility Limited Partnership:	SECRETA SECRETA	TI
All others:		2355 - <del>-</del>	
Signature of an authorized person.		10 A D	
<u>Fees:</u>		A 7: 22 F STATE FLORIDA	D
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 : \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	22 In A	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is	S:	
Diaz Cruz Flooring LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab	oility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LL	.C.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the particle.	principal office of the Li	mited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
225 Sagamore St Melbourne FL 32904	225 Sagamore St Melbourne Fl 32904	<del></del>
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the	istered Agent. You must designa	
	registered agent are.	
Yessenia Diaz Nan	ne	<del>-</del> -
225 Sagamore St Florida street address (P.	O Boy NOT acceptable	<del>/</del>
`	<u> </u>	,
Melbourne City	FL 32904 Zip	_
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as re	in this certificate. I hereb acity. I further agree to c e performance of my dutie	y accept the appointment as omply with the provisions of all es, and I am familiar with and
(CONTI)	NUED)	FILES 2015 MAY 19 A SECRETARY OF S SALLARASSEE FL

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager				
mgr	Yessenia Diaz	<u> </u>		_
	225 Sagamore St			_
	Melbourne FI 32904			<del></del>
mgr	Armando Cruz	- 60 - 101	2015	4575000
	225 Sagamore St	ţia fri	<b>A</b>	- 17
	Melbourne FI 32904	92		- Company
	<del></del>	7.	م	_ [
		71 G	<b>&gt;</b>	
		్లో		_ <b>9</b>
,		A A		_
		A P	22	
				_
/T.T				
If an effective date is listed, the date muto or 90 days after the date of filing.)  ote: If the date inserted in this block does not me	ast be specific and cannot be meet the applicable statutory filing requi	ore than five	busin	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than If an effective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.)  Sote: If the date inserted in this block does not me ocument's effective date on the Department of StankTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	ast be specific and cannot be meet the applicable statutory filing requi	ore than five	busin	ess days pr
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than If an effective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.)  Lote: If the date inserted in this block does not measurement's effective date on the Department of States.	ast be specific and cannot be meet the applicable statutory filing requi	ore than five	busin	ess days pr
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than if an effective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.)  ote: If the date inserted in this block does not me ocument's effective date on the Department of State (RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	ast be specific and cannot be meet the applicable statutory filing requi	ore than five	busin	ess days pr

Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2